ANEK BELBASE

Center for Retirement Research
Boston College

Hovey House

140 Commonwealth Ave

Chestnut Hill,

MA 02467

(617) 552-6392 Fax: (617) 552-0191
email: belbase@bc.edu

EDUCATION:

2009

Maxwell School of Citizenship and Public Affairs, Syracuse University,
Master of Public Administration

1998 Ohio Wesleyan University
B.A. in Economics/Management and Psychology
EMPLOYMENT:

2009-present

2008-2009

2007-2008

2007

1998-2007
2003-2007
2002-2003
2001-2002
1998-2001

1997-1998

HONORS:

2009

Boston College, Center for Retirement Research at Boston College
Research Associate

Syracuse University, Maxwell School of Citizenship and Public Affairs
Research Assistant

Hewitt Associates, Northeast Software Construction Group
Health Management Service Leader

Automated Data Processing (ADP)
Implementation Consultant

Hewitt Associates

Lead Programmer Analyst
Systems Analyst

Business Systems Analyst
Programmer Analyst

Ohio Wesleyan University
Research Assistant

Albert B. Merrill Scholar for innovative public/private partnerships



PUBLICATIONS:

Web Applications

“Curious Behaviors that Can Ruin Your Retirement.” 2011. Chestnut Hill, MA: Center for
Retirement Research at Boston College. Available at: http://fsp.bc.edu/curious-behaviors-that-
can-ruin-your-retirement/

“Target Your Retirement.” 2011. Chestnut Hill, MA: Center for Retirement Research at Boston
College. Available at: http://fsp.bc.edu/target-your-retirement/

OTHER PROFESSIONAL SKILLS:

Statistical Software: SAS, SPSS, and Stata.

Database Tools: SQL, Access, and ADB2.

Qualitative Research Tools: NVivo, Atlas.ti, and Endnote.
Web Programing: Javascript and HTML.

Project Implementation Frameworks: SDLC, Waterfall, and Agile.


http://fsp.bc.edu/curious-behaviors-that-can-ruin-your-retirement/
http://fsp.bc.edu/curious-behaviors-that-can-ruin-your-retirement/
http://fsp.bc.edu/target-your-retirement/

