ANEK BELBASE

Center for Retirement Research Boston College Hovey House 140 Commonwealth Ave Chestnut Hill, MA 02467 (617) 552-6392 Fax: (617) 552-0191 email: belbase@bc.edu

EDUCATION:

- 2009 Maxwell School of Citizenship and Public Affairs, Syracuse University, Master of Public Administration
- 1998Ohio Wesleyan UniversityB.A. in Economics/Management and Psychology

EMPLOYMENT:

2009-present	Boston College, Center for Retirement Research at Boston College Research Associate
2008-2009	Syracuse University, Maxwell School of Citizenship and Public Affairs Research Assistant
2007-2008	Hewitt Associates, Northeast Software Construction Group Health Management Service Leader
2007	Automated Data Processing (ADP)
	Implementation Consultant
1998-2007	Hewitt Associates
2003-2007	Lead Programmer Analyst
2002-2003	Systems Analyst
2001-2002	Business Systems Analyst
1998-2001	Programmer Analyst
1997-1998	Ohio Wesleyan University
	Research Assistant
HONORS:	

2009 Albert B. Merrill Scholar for innovative public/private partnerships

PUBLICATIONS:

Web Applications

"Curious Behaviors that Can Ruin Your Retirement." 2011. Chestnut Hill, MA: Center for Retirement Research at Boston College. Available at: <u>http://fsp.bc.edu/curious-behaviors-that-can-ruin-your-retirement/</u>

"Target Your Retirement." 2011. Chestnut Hill, MA: Center for Retirement Research at Boston College. Available at: <u>http://fsp.bc.edu/target-your-retirement/</u>

OTHER PROFESSIONAL SKILLS:

Statistical Software: SAS, SPSS, and Stata.

Database Tools: SQL, Access, and ADB2.

Qualitative Research Tools: NVivo, Atlas.ti, and Endnote.

Web Programing: Javascript and HTML.

Project Implementation Frameworks: SDLC, Waterfall, and Agile.